13-0828-PR15 August 28, 2013

BENEFIT EXPRESS SERVICES, LLC. FOR FLEXIBLE SPENDING ACCOUNT SERVICES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

- - - -

O
|
i

.i._

L.m—

{ . ‘.l. ie n #i Clayihl~ O~ amalima A amns.m L IreAn AAM‘#@W{”%-] i




13-0828-PR15

SCOPE OF SERVICES:
Vendor will continue to provide flexible spending account services, including medical FSA and dependent
care FSA administration, claims reimbursement, and debit cards for CPS and Board employees that elect

FSA.

DELIVERABLES:
Vendor will continue to deliver FSA administrative services and provide periodic reports on FSA activity.

OUTCOMES:
Vendor's services will continue to result in high quality and cost effective administration of the CPS FSA

benefit.

COMPENSATION:
Vendor shall be paid during this option period as follows: at the agreed upon per employee per month fee
with the total not to exceed the sum of $191,000.00.

AUTHORIZATION:
%..#1.1' .‘)LL- [ g POV B o )

amendment agreement. Authorize the President and Secretary to execute the renewal and amendment
agreement. Authorize Chief Talent Officer to execute all ancillary documents required to administer or
effectuate this agreement.

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION:

The MBE/WBE goals for this agreement include: 25% total MBE and 5% total WBE participation.
However, the Office of Business Diversity recommends that a partial waiver of the MBE goal, as required
by the Remedial Program for Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Participation in Goods
and Services Contracts, be granted as the scope of services is not further divisible.

SantifAGI MR P nd (ondgp il agit R LY T Ot T
1 — J m’




13-0828-PR15

Board members during the one year period following expiration or other termination of their terms of
office.

' dod o -l o eyt Ao - TRl — ot 1 . AR JAANA (AN AAAA AR ' "
g - LR
i

W=

Ethics - The Board's Ethics Code adopted May 25, 2011 (11-0525-P0O2), as amended from time to time,
shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability - The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year

budget(s).
Approved for Consideration: Approved:
SEBASTIEN de LONGEAUX BARBARA BYRD-BENNETT

Chief Procurement Officer Chief Executive Officer



